
Southern Ill. (8-8,2-3 MVC) -vs- Belmont (13-3,3-2 MVC)
01/04/26 at Curb Event Center, Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 
Southern Ill. 68

Belmont 67

Date: 01/04/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 2,502
Site: Curb Event Center, Nashville, TN
Referees: Larry Hamilton, Randy Heimerman, Kipp Kissinger

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Ill. 26 42 68
Belmont 22 45 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 House,Quel'Ron * 28 5-12 0-0 5-9 1-0 1 1 4 3 0 3 15
21 Steffe,Drew * 26 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 1 8
08 Aligbe,Prince * 17 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 6
10 Mayo Jr.,Damien * 22 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 1 5
00 Aligbe,Rolyns * 19 1-9 0-4 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 1 0 2
09 Stafford,Isaiah 18 6-9 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 14
05 Haynes,Jalen 17 4-8 3-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 13
04 Sykes,Davion 20 1-5 0-1 1-2 4-2 6 2 2 1 1 0 3
35 Pikaar,Max 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 1 2 1 2
25 Moreno,Jorge 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 4 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 8-22 8-13 14-20 34 23 10 18 4 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04% 2-8   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 16-33   48.48% 6-14   42.86% 4-7   57.14%
Total 26-60   43.3% 8-22   36.4% 8-13   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jenkins,Jabez * 29 6-7 0-0 5-8 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 3 17
08 Lundblade,Tyler * 36 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 9
12 Rogers,Brigham * 21 4-6 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 9
11 Scharnowski,Drew * 28 3-6 0-0 2-7 4-6 10 1 2 2 2 1 8
00 Miller,Win * 17 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 6 0 0 1
14 Orme,Sam 19 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 2 1 10
02 Smiley,Jack 21 3-8 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 7
03 West,Isaiah 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 2
05 Dillon,Eoin 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Haynes,Cooper 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-50 3-12 10-20 7-23 30 15 12 16 5 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-22   31.82% 1-8   12.50% 7-14   50.00%
Second Half 20-28   71.43% 2-4   50.00% 3-6   50.00%
Total 27-50   54.0% 3-12   25.0% 10-20   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ill. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont
GOOD LAYUP by STEFFE,DREW(in the paint) 19:34 2-0 V 2

19:18 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,WIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by STEFFE,DREW 19:03
REBOUND OFF by ALIGBE,PRINCE --
GOOD DUNK by ALIGBE,PRINCE(in the paint) 18:56 4-0 V 4

18:19 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,BRIGHAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JABEZ
17:38 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JABEZ

MISS 3PTR by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,WIN

17:14 TURNOVER  by MILLER,WIN
STEAL  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 17:14

17:10 FOUL  by MILLER,WIN
GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(fastbreak) 17:10 5-0 V 5
MISS FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(fastbreak) 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
16:57 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,BRIGHAM(in the paint)

FOUL  by ALIGBE,PRINCE 16:57
16:57 SUB OUT by MILLER,WIN
16:57 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH
16:57 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

TURNOVER  by ALIGBE,PRINCE 16:30
16:30 STEAL  by JENKINS,JABEZ
16:30 SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ
16:30 SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK
16:08 5-5 GOOD DUNK by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 15:38
REBOUND OFF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS --
GOOD TIPIN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint) 15:33 7-5 V 2
FOUL  by ALIGBE,PRINCE 15:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12

15:12 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
15:12 SUB IN by ORME,SAM

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 15:12
SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 15:12
SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE 15:12
SUB OUT by STEFFE,DREW 15:12
SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION 15:12
SUB IN by HAYNES,JALEN 15:12
SUB IN by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 15:12
SUB IN by PIKAAR,MAX 15:12

14:55 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by ORME,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMILEY,JACK

MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 14:40
REBOUND OFF by SYKES,DAVION --

14:31 FOUL  by WEST,ISAIAH
TURNOVER  by PIKAAR,MAX 14:28

14:21 FOUL  by ORME,SAM
14:21 TURNOVER  by ORME,SAM

MISS LAYUP by SYKES,DAVION(in the paint) 14:01
14:01 BLOCK  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

REBOUND OFF by PIKAAR,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,JALEN 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW



13:32 MISS LAYUP by WEST,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SYKES,DAVION --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,JALEN(fastbreak) 13:25 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by SYKES,DAVION --

13:10 MISS LAYUP by SMILEY,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIKAAR,MAX --

12:59 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK
12:59 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
12:59 SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
12:59 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
12:59 SUB IN by MILLER,WIN
12:59 SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN
12:59 SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ
12:59 SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 12:59
SUB OUT by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 12:59
SUB IN by STEFFE,DREW 12:59
SUB IN by MORENO,JORGE 12:59
TURNOVER  by STEFFE,DREW 12:53

12:33 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,WIN
REBOUND DEF by MORENO,JORGE --

12:26 SUB OUT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
12:26 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HAYNES,JALEN 12:26
SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 12:26

12:25 FOUL  by JENKINS,JABEZ
FOUL  by MORENO,JORGE 12:10
TURNOVER  by MORENO,JORGE 12:10

11:58 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,EOIN
REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by SYKES,DAVION 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,ISAIAH
11:33 TURNOVER  by WEST,ISAIAH

STEAL  by MORENO,JORGE 11:33
11:30 FOUL  by JENKINS,JABEZ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
11:30 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
11:30 SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ
11:30 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
11:30 SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK
11:30 SUB IN by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
11:30 SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

SUB OUT by MORENO,JORGE 11:30
SUB OUT by PIKAAR,MAX 11:30
SUB IN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 11:30
SUB IN by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 11:30
GOOD FT by SYKES,DAVION(fastbreak) 11:30 11-7 V 4
MISS FT by SYKES,DAVION(fastbreak) 11:30
REBOUND OFF by HOUSE,QUEL'RON --
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
FOUL  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 11:13

11:13 SUB OUT by DILLON,EOIN
11:13 SUB IN by ORME,SAM
11:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN(in the paint) 10:50
REBOUND OFF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS --
MISS LAYUP by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint) 10:41

10:41 BLOCK  by ORME,SAM
-- REBOUND DEF by ORME,SAM

FOUL  by SYKES,DAVION 10:34
10:34 MISS FT by SMILEY,JACK



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 10:34
SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION 10:34
SUB OUT by STEFFE,DREW 10:34
SUB IN by HAYNES,JALEN 10:34
SUB IN by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 10:34
SUB IN by PIKAAR,MAX 10:34

10:34 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by SMILEY,JACK
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
10:05 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by ORME,SAM

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,WIN
10:01 FOUL  by SMILEY,JACK
10:01 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK
10:01 SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ

GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,JALEN 09:51 13-11 V 2
09:33 TURNOVER  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
09:33 SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
09:33 SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

FOUL  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 09:19
TURNOVER  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 09:19
SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 09:19
SUB IN by MORENO,JORGE 09:19

08:58 MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,WIN

FOUL  by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 08:49
08:49 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by JENKINS,JABEZ
08:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,WIN
08:49 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
08:49 SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK
08:49 SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

SUB OUT by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 08:49
SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION 08:49

08:49 13-13 GOOD FT by JENKINS,JABEZ
08:49 SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ
08:49 SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN

GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,ISAIAH(in the paint) 08:23 15-13 V 2
07:56 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,BRIGHAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PIKAAR,MAX 07:56
REBOUND DEF by PIKAAR,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by PIKAAR,MAX 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
FOUL  by PIKAAR,MAX 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
SUB OUT by HAYNES,JALEN 07:40
SUB OUT by MORENO,JORGE 07:40
SUB IN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 07:40
SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 07:40

07:40 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW(fastbreak)
07:40 MISS FT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS --
MISS LAYUP by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint) 07:28

07:28 BLOCK  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

07:17 TURNOVER  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
STEAL  by PIKAAR,MAX 07:17
TURNOVER  by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 07:03

07:03 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
07:03 SUB IN by ORME,SAM
06:44 MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
06:40 MISS LAYUP by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 06:40
SUB IN by STEFFE,DREW 06:40

06:27 FOUL  by SMILEY,JACK
06:27 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK
06:27 SUB IN by MILLER,WIN

GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 06:27 16-14 V 2
GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 06:27 17-14 V 3

06:07 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LUNDBLADE,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

TURNOVER  by STEFFE,DREW 05:55
SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 05:55
SUB IN by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 05:55
FOUL  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by DILLON,EOIN
05:39 SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

SUB OUT by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 05:39
SUB IN by HAYNES,JALEN 05:39

05:39 MISS FT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

05:35 MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ORME,SAM
FOUL  by PIKAAR,MAX 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:09 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
05:09 SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ

SUB OUT by PIKAAR,MAX 05:09
SUB IN by MORENO,JORGE 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
REBOUND DEF by SYKES,DAVION --
MISS JUMPER by STEFFE,DREW(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JABEZ
04:34 MISS JUMPER by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,JORGE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,JALEN 04:19 20-16 V 4

04:02 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,WIN

GOOD LAYUP by SYKES,DAVION(in the paint) 03:40 22-18 V 4
03:20 MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
03:18 SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
03:18 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
03:18 SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN
03:18 SUB IN by HAYNES,COOPER
03:18 SUB IN by ORME,SAM

SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION 03:18
SUB OUT by HAYNES,JALEN 03:18
SUB IN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 03:18
SUB IN by PIKAAR,MAX 03:18
GOOD LAYUP by PIKAAR,MAX(in the paint) 03:03 24-18 V 6
ASSIST  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS --

02:48 MISS 3PTR by ORME,SAM
REBOUND DEF by PIKAAR,MAX --
FOUL  by STEFFE,DREW 02:42
TURNOVER  by STEFFE,DREW 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ
02:42 SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM



02:19 24-20 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,COOPER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 01:57 26-20 V 6
FOUL  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 01:50

01:50 MISS FT by MILLER,WIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:50 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
01:50 SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 01:50
SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 01:50
SUB IN by HAYNES,JALEN 01:50
SUB IN by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 01:50

01:50 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by MILLER,WIN
MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,JALEN(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by PIKAAR,MAX --
TURNOVER  by MORENO,JORGE 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
FOUL  by MORENO,JORGE 01:14

01:14 MISS FT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAYNES,JALEN 01:14
SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 01:14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:14

01:14 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
FOUL  by MORENO,JORGE 00:49
TURNOVER  by MORENO,JORGE 00:49
SUB OUT by MORENO,JORGE 00:49
SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION 00:49

00:40 TURNOVER  by MILLER,WIN
TURNOVER  by SYKES,DAVION 00:22

00:22 SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
00:22 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
00:22 SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK
00:22 SUB IN by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
00:04 MISS LAYUP by SMILEY,JACK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PIKAAR,MAX 00:04
REBOUND DEF by PIKAAR,MAX --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ill. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont
20:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,WIN
20:00 SUB OUT by DILLON,EOIN
20:00 SUB OUT by HAYNES,COOPER
20:00 SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ
20:00 SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
20:00 SUB IN by ORME,SAM

SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION 20:00
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by PIKAAR,MAX 20:00
SUB IN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 20:00
SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE 20:00
SUB IN by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STEFFE,DREW 19:15

19:13 MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

19:01 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JABEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE --

18:51 FOUL  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
MISS LAYUP by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint) 18:40



REBOUND OFF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS --
MISS TIPIN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint) 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ORME,SAM
18:17 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JABEZ

STEAL  by STEFFE,DREW 18:17
GOOD LAYUP by ALIGBE,PRINCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:13 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by STEFFE,DREW --

17:56 MISS JUMPER by SMILEY,JACK
REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW --

17:54 FOUL  by ORME,SAM
17:54 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
17:54 SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 17:53
SUB IN by PIKAAR,MAX 17:53
TURNOVER  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 17:40

17:30 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LUNDBLADE,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

TURNOVER  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 17:20
17:20 STEAL  by JENKINS,JABEZ
17:17 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JABEZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STEFFE,DREW 16:59 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by PIKAAR,MAX --

16:44 MISS 3PTR by DILLON,EOIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 16:41
SUB OUT by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 16:41
SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION 16:41
SUB IN by HAYNES,JALEN 16:41

16:31 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JABEZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DILLON,EOIN

MISS 3PTR by STEFFE,DREW 16:16
REBOUND OFF by SYKES,DAVION --
MISS LAYUP by SYKES,DAVION(in the paint) 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
15:59 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMILEY,JACK(in the paint)
15:59 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK
15:59 SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
15:59 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH
15:59 SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE 15:59
SUB OUT by STEFFE,DREW 15:59
SUB IN by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 15:59
SUB IN by MORENO,JORGE 15:59
GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,JALEN 15:41 34-30 V 4

15:23 34-32 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,BRIGHAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUNDBLADE,TYLER

TURNOVER  by HAYNES,JALEN 15:08
15:08 STEAL  by JENKINS,JABEZ
15:04 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JABEZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SYKES,DAVION 15:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:04

15:04 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by JENKINS,JABEZ(fastbreak)
15:04 SUB OUT by DILLON,EOIN
15:04 SUB IN by ORME,SAM

MISS LAYUP by PIKAAR,MAX(in the paint) 14:41
14:41 BLOCK  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JABEZ
14:26 34-38 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ORME,SAM

-- ASSIST  by WEST,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 14:05 37-38 H 1
ASSIST  by SYKES,DAVION --

13:41 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JABEZ



13:41 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
13:41 SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW

SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION 13:41
SUB OUT by HAYNES,JALEN 13:41
SUB OUT by MORENO,JORGE 13:41
SUB OUT by PIKAAR,MAX 13:41
SUB IN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 13:41
SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 13:41
SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE 13:41
SUB IN by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 13:41
GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 13:30 40-38 V 2
ASSIST  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON --

13:15 MISS LAYUP by WEST,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 13:15
REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE --
TURNOVER  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 13:12

12:56 40-40 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,BRIGHAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,ISAIAH(in the paint) 12:44 42-40 V 2

12:30 42-43 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,JABEZ

MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 12:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDBLADE,TYLER

12:00 TURNOVER  by WEST,ISAIAH
STEAL  by ALIGBE,PRINCE 12:00
GOOD LAYUP by ALIGBE,PRINCE(in the paint) 11:53 44-43 V 1
ASSIST  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44

11:44 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
11:44 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
11:44 SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK
11:44 SUB IN by ORME,SAM

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE 11:44
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 11:44
SUB OUT by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 11:44
SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION 11:44
SUB IN by STEFFE,DREW 11:44
SUB IN by PIKAAR,MAX 11:44

11:36 44-45 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ORME,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMILEY,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 11:16 46-45 V 1
11:01 46-47 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JABEZ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 10:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ORME,SAM

FOUL  by PIKAAR,MAX 10:31
SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 10:31
SUB IN by MORENO,JORGE 10:31

10:06 46-49 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JABEZ(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 09:49
REBOUND OFF by SYKES,DAVION --
TURNOVER  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
09:25 MISS LAYUP by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JABEZ
09:21 46-51 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by JENKINS,JABEZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:16

09:16 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK
09:16 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
09:16 SUB IN by MILLER,WIN
09:16 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 09:16
SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION 09:16



SUB OUT by PIKAAR,MAX 09:16
SUB IN by HAYNES,JALEN 09:16
SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE 09:16
SUB IN by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 09:16
MISS 3PTR by STEFFE,DREW 09:01
REBOUND OFF by MORENO,JORGE --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 08:47 49-51 H 2
ASSIST  by HAYNES,JALEN --
FOUL  by HAYNES,JALEN 08:37
SUB OUT by STEFFE,DREW 08:37
SUB IN by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 08:37
FOUL  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 08:27

08:22 49-53 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW(in the paint)
FOUL  by MORENO,JORGE 08:09
TURNOVER  by MORENO,JORGE 08:09

08:09 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
08:09 SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK

SUB OUT by MORENO,JORGE 08:09
SUB IN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 08:09
FOUL  by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by MILLER,WIN
07:54 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH
07:54 MISS FT by JENKINS,JABEZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:54 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by JENKINS,JABEZ

GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 07:26 51-54 H 3
07:11 51-56 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LUNDBLADE,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SMILEY,JACK

FOUL  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 06:42
06:42 SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
06:42 SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 06:42
SUB IN by PIKAAR,MAX 06:42

06:42 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK
06:42 SUB IN by ORME,SAM

SUB OUT by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 06:42
SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 06:42

06:42 MISS FT by JENKINS,JABEZ
REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE --
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,JALEN 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,ISAIAH
06:18 51-58 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,BRIGHAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 05:58 53-58 H 5
05:58 FOUL  by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
05:58 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
05:58 SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK

SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 05:58
SUB IN by STEFFE,DREW 05:58
MISS FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JABEZ
05:43 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMILEY,JACK(in the paint)
05:23 FOUL  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE 05:23
SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION 05:23
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ORME,SAM
04:55 MISS LAYUP by ORME,SAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SYKES,DAVION 04:55
-- REBOUND OFF by ORME,SAM

04:49 MISS LAYUP by ORME,SAM(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by SYKES,DAVION(in the paint) 04:48

04:48 BLOCK  by ORME,SAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:48 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK
04:48 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
04:48 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH
04:48 SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
04:33 FOUL  by JENKINS,JABEZ

MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,JALEN(in the paint) 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDBLADE,TYLER

04:15 53-62 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEFFE,DREW 04:05
REBOUND OFF by SYKES,DAVION --

03:58 FOUL  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
03:58 SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ
03:58 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
03:58 SUB IN by MILLER,WIN
03:58 SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK
03:58 SUB IN by ORME,SAM

SUB OUT by PIKAAR,MAX 03:58
SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE 03:58
GOOD FT by HAYNES,JALEN 03:58 54-62 H 8
GOOD FT by HAYNES,JALEN 03:58 55-62 H 7
SUB OUT by HAYNES,JALEN 03:58
SUB IN by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 03:58

03:31 TURNOVER  by MILLER,WIN
03:31 SUB OUT by MILLER,WIN
03:31 SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
03:31 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH
03:31 SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ

TURNOVER  by ALIGBE,PRINCE 03:09
03:09 STEAL  by ORME,SAM
02:44 55-64 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SMILEY,JACK

-- ASSIST  by WEST,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by STEFFE,DREW(fastbreak) 02:37 58-64 H 6
ASSIST  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34

02:34 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
02:34 SUB IN by MILLER,WIN

SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION 02:34
SUB OUT by STEFFE,DREW 02:34
SUB IN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS 02:34
SUB IN by STAFFORD,ISAIAH 02:34
FOUL  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 02:05

02:05 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by JENKINS,JABEZ
02:05 SUB OUT by MILLER,WIN
02:05 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
02:05 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH
02:05 SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE 02:05
SUB IN by STEFFE,DREW 02:05

02:05 MISS FT by JENKINS,JABEZ
REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,ISAIAH --

01:53 FOUL  by SMILEY,JACK
MISS FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 01:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:53 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
01:53 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
01:53 SUB IN by MILLER,WIN



01:53 SUB IN by ORME,SAM
GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 01:53 59-65 H 6

01:53 TURNOVER  by MILLER,WIN
01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:53 SUB OUT by MILLER,WIN
01:53 SUB OUT by ORME,SAM
01:53 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH
01:53 SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

GOOD LAYUP by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 01:46 61-65 H 4
01:30 TURNOVER  by SMILEY,JACK

STEAL  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN 01:30
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 01:19
REBOUND OFF by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN --
GOOD TIPIN by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN(in the paint) 01:15 63-65 H 2

01:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:07 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
01:07 SUB IN by ORME,SAM
00:49 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
00:49 SUB IN by MILLER,WIN
00:47 TURNOVER  by MILLER,WIN

STEAL  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 00:47
00:44 FOUL  by MILLER,WIN

MISS FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(fastbreak) 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(fastbreak) 00:44 64-65 H 1

00:24 TURNOVER  by MILLER,WIN
STEAL  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 00:24
GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,ISAIAH(in the paint) 00:18 66-65 V 1
ASSIST  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:18

00:18 SUB OUT by MILLER,WIN
00:18 SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN

SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 00:18
SUB OUT by STEFFE,DREW 00:18
SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION 00:18
SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE 00:18

00:05 66-67 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,EOIN(in the paint)
00:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:05 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK
00:05 SUB OUT by DILLON,EOIN
00:05 SUB OUT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER
00:05 SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH
00:05 SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW
00:05 SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM

SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION 00:05
SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE 00:05
SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON 00:05
SUB IN by STEFFE,DREW 00:05
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint) 00:00 68-67 V 1

00:00 SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH
00:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM
00:00 SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK
00:00 SUB IN by LUNDBLADE,TYLER


